










































































1 
2 

3 -
4 

561 

562 

563 

564 

565 

566 

567 

56 6 

569 

57 0 

57 1 

572 

573 

574 

575 

576 

577 

57 6 

579 

560 

561 

562 

563 

564 

565 

566 

567 

566 

569 

59 0 

59 1 

592 

593 

594 

A IE c 
BUDGET AMENDMENTS 

General Fund 141 

Account Number 
12/1 5120 13  16:42 

72620 Maintenance o[Plant 

335 Maintenance and Reoair Services-Building 
701 -ARRA-SAF Administration Equipment 
790-ARRA-SAF Other Equipment 

Total Maintenance of Plant 

72710 Transoortation 

1 05 Suoervisor/Director 
201 Social Security 
204 Retirement 
206 Life Insurance 
207 Medical Insurance 
208 Dental Insurance 
2 12  Employer Medicare 
3 1 1  Contracts with Other School Systems 
3 1 3  Contracts with Parents 
3 1 5  Contracts with Vehicle Owners 
327 Freight Expenses 
336 Maintenance and Repair Services - Equipment 
340 Medical and Dental Services 
348 Postal Charges 
355 Travel 
399 Other Contracted Services 
435 Office Supplies 
5 1 1  Vehicle and Equipment Insurance 
524 In-Service/Staff Development 
599 Other Charges 
790 Other Equipment 

790-SAFE Other Equipment 

Total Transportation 

BOE Approved Dec 12, 2013 

Budget Committee Dec 16, 2013 

County Commission Jan 6, 2014 

Loudon County Board of Education 

General Purpose School Fund 141 

Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2014 

D E 

2013-2014 2013-2014 

Ore: Be:t Amds 

200,000 3,345 
0 0 
0 0 

200,000 3,345 

47,735 0 
2,960 0 
4,640 0 

1 92 0 
1 1 ,000 0 

394 0 
692 0 

0 0 
15,000 0 

1 ,743,320 0 
100 0 

4,000 0 
3,000 0 

100 0 
1 ,750 0 
1 ,200 0 
2,000 0 

0 0 
5,000 0 
7,985 0 
4,000 0 

0 0 

1,855,068 0 

F G H I J 

Approved Proposed Proposed 

Amded Bgt Amds Amded Budget 

203,345 24, 133 227,478 
0 0 \ 0 
0 0 \ 0 

\ 
203,345 24,133 \ 227,478 

' 
LC BOE: 

47,735 Expenses from 47,735 
2,960 insurance check. 2,960 
4,640 4,640 

1 92 u 192 
1 1 ,000 0 1 1 ,000 

394 0 394 
692 0 692 

0 0 0 
15,000 0 15,000 

1 ,743,320 0 1 ,743,320 
100 0 100 

4,000 0 4,000 
3,000 0 3,000 

100 0 100 
1 ,750 0 1,750 
1 ,200 0 1,200 
2,000 0 2,000 

0 0 0 
5,000 0 5,000 
7,985 0 7,985 
4,000 0 4,000 

0 0 0 

1,855,068 0 1,855,068 

Page 20 



1 

2 
3 

,.__ 
4 - --

673 
674 
675 
676 
677 
678 
679 
680 
681 
682 
683 
684 
685 
686 
687 
688 
689 
690 
691 
692 
693 
694 
695 
696 
697 
698 

A c 

BUDGET AMENDMENTS 

General Fund 141 

Account Number 
12/1 5/201 3  1 6:42 

399-CCLC Other Contracted Services - CCLC 
399-CSH Other Contracted Services - CSH 

399-LEAP Other Contracted Services - LEAPS Grant 
422 Food Supplies 

422 LEAP Food Supplies - LEAPS Grant 
429-CSH Instructional Supplies - CSH 

499 Other Supplies and Materials 
499-CSH Other Supplies and Materials 

499-CCLC Other Supplies & Materials - CCLC 
499-CHR Other Supplies & Materials - Christmas FRC 

499-LCAP Other Supplies & Materials - LCA 
499-LEAP Other Supplies & Materials - LEAPS Grant 
499-READ Other Supplies & Materials - READ 
499-RTM Other Supplies & Materials - RTM 

499-SHOE Other Supplies & Materials - SHOE 
499-SUP Other Supplies & Materials - SUP 

499-TOTS Other Supplies & Materials - TOTS FRC 
499-WAL Other Supplies & Materials - WAL 

524-CCLC In Service/Staff Development - CCLC 
524-CSH In Service/Staff Development - CSH 

524-LEAP In Service/Staff Development - LEAPS Grant 
790 Other Equipment 

790-LEAP Other Equipment - LEAPS Grant 

Total Community Services 

80£ Approved Dec 12, 2013 
Budget Committee Dec 1 6, 2013 

County Commission Jan 6, 2014 

Loudon County Board of Education 

General Purpose School Fund 141 

Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2014 

D E 

2013-2014 2013-2014 

Org Be:t Amds 
0 4,000 
0 0 
0 0 

5,000 0 
0 0 
0 0 

4,750 0 
22,176 (2,348) 

0 1 8,329 
0 0 
0 0 
0 3,086 
0 200 
0 0 
0 0 
0 396 
0 0 
0 0 
0 1 ,000 

4,000 (2,000) 
0 0 

2,300 0 
0 0 

212,318 193,167 

F G 

Approved Proposed 

Amded Be:t 
4,000 

0 
0 

5,000 
0 
0 

4,750 
19,828 : 
1 8,329 o !  

0 
3,086 

200 
0 
0 

396 
0 
0 

1 ,000 

Amds 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 --········---·--·--· ------0 .. 1 ··--·-- · -· - - -·--·-

. .  ···� . 0 . . . .  . ... l ;ocio.!'" .. . . .. . 
0 
0 

LCBOE: 
Expenses from 
donation. 

u 
0 
0 ··-·· · ·  _ _______ _ _ . ,  ____ ___ 

2,000 '------ · ·  -- . . .. .. .  .Q .. ! 
0 0 

2,300 0 
0 0 

405,485 1,000 

H I J 

Proposed 

Amded Bude:et 
4,000 

0 
0 

5,000 
0 
0 

4,750 
1 9,828 
1 8,329 
1 ,000 

\ 0 
\ 3,086 

200 
0 
0 

396 
0 
0 

1 ,000 
2,000 

0 
2,300 

0 

406,485 
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1 
2 
3 >--
4 

720 
721 
722 
723 
724 
725 
726 
727 
728 
729 
730 
731 
732 
733 
734 
735 
736 
737 
738 
739 
740 
741 
742 
743 
744 
745 
746 
747 
748 
749 
750 
751 
752 
753 
754 

755 
756 
757 
758 

A c 

BUDGET AMENDMENTS 

General Fund 141 

Account Number 
12/1 5/2013  16:42 

76000 Capital Outlay 

76100 Rerrular Caoital Out/av 

799 Other Capital Outlay 

Total Regular Capital Outlay 

80000 Debt Service 

82130 Princioal 

601 Principal On Bonds 
602 Principal on Notes 

82300 Other Debt Service 

82330 Education 

699 Other Debt Service 

Total Education Debt Service 

80000 Total Education Debt Service 

90000 Capital Projects 

991 00 
590 Transfer out 

Total Expenditures 

Total Other Uses 

Total General Purpose School 

BOE Approved Dec 12, 2013 
Budget Committee Dec 16, 2013 

County Commission Jan 6, 2014 

Loudon County Board of Education 

General Purpose School Fund 141 

Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2014 

D E 

2013-2014 2013-2014 

Or2 B2t Amds 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

36,000,000 602,326 

0 0 

36,000,000 602,326 

F G H I J 

Approved Proposed Proposed 

Amded B2t Amds Amded Budget 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

36,602,326 25,133 36,627,459 

0 0 0 

36,602,326 25,133 36,627,459 
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. - . . 
1 
2 
3 -
4 - -

759 
760 
761 

762 
763 
764 

765 
766 
767 
768 
769 
770 

771 
772 
773 
774 
775 
776 

A c 

BUDGET AMENDMENTS 

General Fund 141 

Account Number 
1 21 151201 3  1 6:42 

Beeinnine Fund Balance (Audited) 

Total Revenue 

UNAUDITED 
Total Available Funds YE = $7,300,000 

See comments below 
Total Expenditures 

TB /15Dec2013 

Estimated Endine Fund Balance 

Loudon County Board of Education 

General Purpose School Fund 141 

Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2014 

D E 

2013-2014 2013-2014 

Ore Bet Amds 

5,73� 0 

/ / 
/ v 

35,089,438 574,326 

40,824,260 574,326 

36,000,000 602,326 

4,824,260 (28,000) 

F G 

Approved Proposed 

Amded Bet Amds 

5,734,822 0 

35,663,764 25,133 

41,398,586 25,133 

36,602,326 25,133 

4,796,260 0 

* $300,000 was transferred to sub fund 999 of fund 142 that can be pulled back for reeular fund balance purposes at any time. 

777 The following summary of the FY 201 3  Year End Closing Report added by Tracy Blair, Budget Director: 

778 
779 

780 

781 

782 

783 

784 

785 
786 
787 
788 
789 

Estimated budgeted ending fund balance 5,734,822 
Actual FY 201 3  revenues = apprx 1 02% 700,000 

Actual FY 201 3  expenditures= apprx 97% 900,000 

7,334,822 

The audit report should be completed in January/February 2014 

BOE Approved Dec 12, 2013 
Budget Committee Dec 1 6, 2013 
County Commission Jan 6, 2014 

(Local Taxes Ii: TVA State Revenue) 

UNAUDITED 

H I J 

Proposed 

Amded Budeet 

5,734,822 

35,688,897 

41,423,719 

36,627,459 

4,796,260 
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A c 
1 Federal Fund 142 

....._ _ 
2 12/1512013 15:27 

,.__ Account Number 
3 
4 
5 Federal Funds School 
6 
7 Sub Fund 
8 
9 47100 
10 
1 1  
1 2  
1 3  
1 4  
1 5  
16 
17 49000 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 Sub Fund 
23 
24 72210 

25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

· 31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

BOE Approved Nov 14, 2013 
Budget Committee Dec 16, 2013 

County Commission Jan 6, 2014 

47141 

47189 
47146 

49800 

105 

161  

201 

204 

206 

207 

208 

2 1 2  

355 

524 

599 

010 - Consolidated Administration Revenue 

Federal Th.rough S..tate 

Title I Grants to Local Educ Agencies 

Eisenhower Prof Development State Grants 

Title II English Language Acquisition Grants 

Qther Revenue S..ources 

Transfers In 

Total Other Revenue 

010 - Consolidated Administration Expenses 

Sunervisorv/Director 

Secretarv(s) -· 
Social Security 

State Retirement 

Life Insurance 

Medical Insurance 

Dental Insurance 

Emolover Medicare 

Travel 

In Service/StaffDeveloament 

Other Charees 

Total Exncnditurcs Consolidated Administration 

Bc2inninl! Fund Balance 

Revenues 

Exncnditurcs 

Endin2 Fund Balance 

BUDGET DOCUMENT 
Loudon County 

School Federal Projects Fund 142 
Fiscal Ending June 30, 2014 

D E 

2013-2014 2013-2014 

O"' B•t Amds 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

107 294.98 3 092.05 

107 294.98 3 092.05 

54,812.35 494.65 

16 320.00 2 147.00 

4,410.21 163.78 

6,421.00 248.32 

0.00 . 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

I 031.42 38.30 

1 5  300.00 0.00 

9 000.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

107 294.98 3 092.05 

0.00 0.00 

107 294.98 3 092.05 

107 294.98 3,092.05 

0.00 0.00 

Page 1 

F 

Approved 

Amdcd B•I 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1 1 0,387.03 

1 1 0 387.03 

55 307.00 

18 467.00 

4,573.99 

6,669.32 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

I 069.72 

15 300.00 

9 000.00 

0.00 

1 10 387.03 

0.00 

1 10 387.03 

1 1 0,387.03 

0.00 

G I H I 

Proposed Proposed 

Amds I Amdcd Budget 

---- LCBOE: 
Changing revenue >--

1 00,087.03 100,087.03 codes per state. >--
>--

15,000.00 1 5,000.00 

300.00 300.00 

(I  I 0 387.03) 0.00 

5 000.00 1 15 387.03 

0.00 SS 307.00 

0.00 18 467.00 

0.00 4 573.99 

0.00 6 669.32 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 I 069.72 

2 500.00 17,800.00 

2 500.00 I I  500.00 

0.00 0.00 

5 000.00 1 1 5  387.03 

0.00 0.00 

s 000.00 1 15 387.03 

s 000.00 1 15 387.03 

0.00 0.00 



A 

1 
2 ,...__ Account Number 
3 
4 

48 Sub Fund 

49 
so 47000 

51 
S2 ./7100 
S3 47141 

54 
SS 471 4 1 -CARIJ 

S6 
57 
S8 
S9 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
6S 
66 
67 
68 Sub Fund 
69 
70 70000 

71 
72 71000 

73 
74 71100 
7S 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
8S 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 

BOE Approved Nov 14, 2013 
Budget Committee Dec 16, 2013 

County Commission Jan 6, 2014 

1 16 

163 

)89 

195 

198 

201 

204 

206 

207 

208 

212 

429 

722 

c 

Federal Fund 142 

12/IS/2013 15:27 

109 - Title I Revenue 

Federal Government 

Federal 11irouoh .t;:fate 

Tiiie I Grants to Local Educ A2encies 

Title I Grants to Local Educ AR.encics 

Total Federal Throu•h State 

Total Federal Government 

Total Revenue 

Total Other Sources 

Total Title I Revenue 

109 - Title I Expenses 

Education 

Instruction 

Rev11/ar Instruction Prouram 

Teachers 
Educational Assistants 

Other Salaries & Wa2es 

Certified Substitute Teachers 

Non-certified Substitute Teachers 

Social Security 

State Retirement 

Life Insurance 

McdicaJ Insurance 

DentaJ Insurance 

Employer Medicare 

Instructional Suoolies 

Re2Ular Instruction Eauioment 

Total Reeular Instruction Pro2ram 

BUDGET DOCUMENT 
Loudon County 

School Federal Projects Fund 142 

Fiscal Ending June 30, 2014 

D 

2013-2014 

Org BEi 

892 973.00 

0.00 

892 973.00 

892 973.00 

892 973.00 

0.00 

892,973.00 

377 462.04 

63 412.38 

0.00 

5,000.00 

5 000.00 

27 954.21 

39 555.49 

3 250.00 

87 100.00 

4 550.00 

6 537.68 

5 095.59 

27 000.00 

651 9 1 7.39 

Page 2 

I E 
I 

2013-2014 

Amds 

(21 289.001 

0.00 

(27,289.001 

(27,289.001 

(27,289.00) 

0.00 

(27,289.00) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

( 1 9  471 .4�1 

( 19,471 .46) 

F G H I 

Approved Proposed Proposed 

Amded BEi Amds Amdcd Budget 

LCBOE: " Moving to "'-Consolidated Admin. "-... "'-
865 684.00 (100,087.03) 76�7 LCBOE: carryover amount � ---- approved by state. f-

0.00 178,292.29 178 292.29 � 
865 684.00 78,205.26 943 889.26 

865 684.00 78 205.26 943 889.26 

865 684.00 78 205.26 943 889.26 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

865,684.00 78,205.26 943,889.26 

377 462.04 0.00 377 462.04 

63,4 12.38 0.00 63 4 12.38 
0.00 22,000.00 22,000.00 

5,000.00 5,000.00 10 000.00 

5,000.00 I0,000.00 15 000.00 

27 954.21 2 294.00 30,248.21 

39,555.49 I 953.60 41 509.09 

3 250.00 0.00 3,250.00 --
87 100.00 0.00 87 100.00 

4 550.00 0.00 4,550.00 
6 537.68 536.50 7,074.18 

5 095.59 12,669.79 17.765.38 

7 528.54 43,838.40 51 366.94 

632,445.93 98,292.29 730,738.22 



A 

1 
2 

- Account Number 
3 
4 
93 Sub Fund 
94 
95 70000 
96 
97 72000 

98 
99 72130 

100 
101 
102 

103 
104 
105 

106 
107 
108 
109 

BOE Approved Nov 14, 2013 
Budget Committee Dec 16, 2013 

County Commission Jan 6, 2014 

189 

201 

204 

2 1 2  

348 

355 

599 

c 

Federal Fund 142 

1211sno13 1s:21 

109 - Titlc I 

Education 

Sunoort Services 

lnther fi:tudent .ri::u ...... ,.rt 
Other Salaries & WaRCS 

Social Securitv 

State Retirement 

Employer Medicare 

Postal Charges 

Travel 

Olhcr Charocs 

Total Sunoort Services 

BUDGET DOCUMENT 
Loudon Count}' 

School Federal Projects Fund 142 
Fiscal Ending June 30, 2014 

D E 

2013-2014 2013-2014 

Org Bgt Amds 

17 425.68 0.00 

I 080.39 0.00 

I 658.92 0.00 

252.67 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

I 000.00 (500.00) 

8 929.73 8 383.95 

30 347.39 7 883.95 

Page 3 

F G H I 

Approved Proposed Proposed 

Amdcd B2t Amds Amdcd Budget 

· -

17 425.68 0.00 17 425.68 

I 080.39 0.00 I 080.39 
I 658.92 0.00 I 658.92 

252.67 0.00 252.67 
0.00 0.00 0.00 

500.00 0.00 500.00 

1 7 3 13.68 0.00 1 7 3 13.68 

3 8  23 1 .34 0.00 38 231.34 



A 

1 

2 - Account Number 
3 
4 

iio Sub Fund 
111  

112 70000 

113 

114 72000 
115  

116  72210 

117 

118 

119  

120 

121 

122 

123 

124 

125 

126 

127 

128 

129 

130 

131 

132 

133 

134 

135 

136 

137 99100 

138 

139 

140 

141 

142 

143 

144 

145 

146 

147 

148 

149 

150 

151 

152 

153 

BOE Approved Nov 14, 2013 
Budget Committee Dec 16, 2013 
County Commission Jan 6, 2014 

105 

161 

189 

201 

204 

206 

207 

208 

2 1 2  

348 

355 
399 
499 
524 
599 
790 

504 

590 

c 

Federal Fund 142 

1211512013 IS:l7 

109 - Title I 

Education 

Instruction 

� 
Suocrvisor/Director 

Sccretarv(s) 

Other Salaries and Wa�cs 

Social Security 

State Retirement 

Life Insurance 

Medical Insurance 

Dental Insurance 

Employer Medicare 

Postal Charoes 

Travel 

Other Contracted Services 

Other Suoolics and Materials 

In-Service/Staff Development 

Other Char�cs 

Other Eauiomcnt 

Total ESEA Title I 

Tranefers nu1 & Indirect rost 

Indirect Cost 

Cumulative Transfers lincludimz. Consolidated Admin) 

Total Expenditures Tille I 

Bc2innin2 Fund Balance 

Revenues 

Exnenditurcs 

Endine Fund Balance 

BUDGET DOCUMENT 
Loudon County 

School Federal Projects Fund 142 
Fiscal Ending June 30, 2014 

D E 

2013-2014 2013-2014 

Ori: B2t -Amds 

-

57 464.76 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

3 562.82 0.00 

5,102.87 0.00 

250.00 0.00 
6 700.00 0.00 

350.00 0.00 

833.24 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

13 889.82 i2.2J3.8 1 )  

0.00 0.00 
I 500.00 0.00 

15 130.00 (7.630.00) 

8 929.73 (8,929.7)1 

0.00 0.00 

I 13 713.24 ( 1 8,793.54) 

0.00 0.00 

96.994.98 3 092.05 

96,994.98 3,092.05 

892,973.00 (27,289.00) 

0.00 0.00 

892,973.00 (27,289.00) 

892,973.00 (27 ,289.00) 

0.00 0.00 

Page 4 

F G H I 

Approved Proposed Proposed 

Amded Bgt Amds Amded Budget 

57 464.76 0.00 57 464.76 
0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

3 562.82 0.00 3 562.82 
5 102.87 0.00 5 102.87 

250.00 0.00 250.00 
6 700.00 0.00 6 700.00 

350.00 0.00 350.00 
833.24 0.00 833.24 

0.00 0.00 0.00 
1 1  656.01 30 000.00 41 656.01 

0.00 0.00 0.00 
1 500.00 50,000.00 51 500.00 
7 500.00 0.00 7 500.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 

94 919.70 80 000.00 174 919.70 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

100 087.03 ( I  00,087.03 l 0.00 
100 087.03 ( I  00,087.03) 0.00 

865,684.00 78,205.26 943,889.26 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

865,684.00 78,205.26 943,889.26 

865,684.00 78,205.26 943,889.26 

0.00 0.00 0.00 



A 

1 

2 - Account Number 
3 
4 - - · · 

228 

229 

230 Sub Fund 

231 

232 47000 

233 

234 47100 

235 47189 

236 

237 471 89-CARl3 

238 

239 

240 

241 

242 

243 

244 

245 

246 

247 

248 

249 

250 Sub Fund 
251 

252 70000 

253 

254 71000 
255 

256 71100 

257 

258 

259 

260 

261 

262 

263 

264 

265 

266 

267 

268 

269 

270 

BOE Approved Nov 14, 2013 

Budget Committee Dec 16, 2013 

County Commission Jan 6, 2014 

1 1 6 

189 

195 

198 

201 

204 

212 

429 

499 

c 

Federal Fund 142 

12/1512013 15:27 

209 - Title IlA - Teacher Quality Revenue 

Federal Governmenl 

Federal Throuuh State 

Eisenhower Prof Development State Grants 

Eisenhower Prof Development State Grants 

Total Federal Throu2h State 

Total Federal Government 

Total Revenue 

Total Other Sources 

Total Title IIA - Teacher Oualitv Revenue 

209 - Title IIA Teacher Quality Expenses 

Education 

Instruction 

Revu/ar Instruction Provram 

Teachers 

Other Salaries & Wa•es 

Cenified Subs 

Non-Cert Subs 

Social Securitv 

State Retirement 

Emolover Medicare 

Suoolies/.Materials 

Other Suoolies/Materials 

Total Re5!ular Instruction ProP:ram 

BUDGET DOCUMENT 
Loudon County 

School Federal Projects Fund 142 

Fiscal Ending June 30, 2014 

D E 

2013-2014 2013-2014 

Org Bgt Amds 

162 659.00 (U9l.OOJ 
0.00 0.00 

162,659.00 (1,391 .00) 

162 659.00 ii J9l .00) 

162 659.00 ( 1 ,)91.00) 

0.00 0.00 

162,659.00 (1,391.00) 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

2 000.00 0.00 

8 000.00 ( 1.292.00) 

620.00 i80.00) 

0.00 0.00 

145.00 (19.0(J) 
0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

10,765.00 ( l ,J91 .00) 

Page 7 

F G H I 

Approved Proposed Proposed 

Amded Bgt Amds Amded Budget 

LC BOE: -- Moving to -
161  268.00 i l 0.000.00) 1 5 1  268.00 Consolidated Admin. -

-
0.00 155 226.62 �62 

LC BOE: 

161 ,268.00 145,226.62 306,494.62 
carryover approved 
by state. 

161 268.00 145 226.62 306 494.62 

161 268.00 145,226.62 306 494.62 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

161,268.00 145,226.62 306,494.62 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

2 000.00 5 000.00 7 000.00 

6 708.00 30 000.00 36 708.00 

540.00 2,170.00 2 710.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

126.00 507.50 633.50 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

9 374.00 37 677.50 47 051.50 



A 

1 

2 - Account Number 
3 
4 

21i Sub Fund 
272 

273 70000 

274 

275 72000 

276 

277 72130 

278 

279 

280 

281 72210 

282 

283 

284 

285 

286 

287 

288 

289 

290 

291 

292 

293 

294 

295 

296 

297 

298 99100 

299 

300 

301 

302 

303 

304 

305 

306 

307 

308 

309 

310 

311 

312 

BOE Approved Nov 14, 2013 

Budget Committee Dec 16, 2013 
County Commission Jan 6, 2014 

322 

189 

195 

198 

201 

204 

206 

207 

208 

212 

355 

399 

499 

524 

599 

504 

590 

IE c I 
Federal Fund 142 I 

1211sno13 1s:21 

209 - Title lIA Teacher Quality 

Education 

Support Services 

lf:Of:.1 Title II A 
Evaluation and Testiniz 

ES.EA Title [id 

Olher Salaries & Waoes 
Certified Subs 
Non-Cert Subs 
Social Seruritv 
State Retirement 
Life Insurance 
Medical Insurance 
Dental Insurance 
Employer Medicare 
Travel 
Contracted Services 
Olher Supplies and Materials 
ln�Scrvicc/Staff Devcloomcnt 
Other CharRCS 

Tranefus Out & Indirect rost 

Indirect Cost 
Cumulative Transfers fincludine: Consolidated Adminl 

Total Expenditures II 

Bc2innin2 Fund Balance 

Revenues 

Exocnditures 

Endine Fund Balance 

BUDGET DOCUMENT 
Loudon County 

School Federal Projects Fund 142 
Fiscal Ending June 30, 2014 

D E 

2013-2014 2013-2014 

Org Bgt Amds 

1 000.00 (1 000.001 

I 000.00 ( 1.000.00) 

82,325.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

5 104.00 0.00 

7 3 1 1.00 0.00 

177.00 0.00 

6 704.00 0.00 

348.00 0.00 

1 , 194.00 0.00 

23 000.00 0.00 

3 000.00 0.00 

s 000.00 0.00 

6 731.00 0.00 

0.00 1 000.00 

140 894.00 1 000.00 

0.00 0.00 

10 000.00 0.00 

10 000.00 0.00 

162,659.00 ( 1 ,391.00) 

0.00 0.00 

162,659.00 ( 1,391.00) 

162,659.00 (1,391.00) 

0.00 o.oo · 

Page 8 

F 

Approved 

Amded Bi:t 

0.00 

0.00 

82 325.00 

0.00 

0.00 

5,104.00 

7,3 1 1 .00 

177.00 

6,704.00 

348.00 

I 194.00 

23 000.00 

3 000.00 

5 000.00 

6 731 .00 

1 000.00 

141  894.00 

0.00 

10 000.00 

1 0 000.00 

161,268.00 

0.00 

161,268.00 

161,268.00 

0.00 

G H I 

Proposed Proposed 

Amds Amded Budget 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

56 250.85 138 575.85 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

3,487.55 8 591.55 

4 995.08 12 306.08 

0.00 177.00 

0.00 6 704.00 

0.00 348.00 

8 1 5.64 2,009.64 

25 000.00 48 000.00 

s 000.00 8 000.00 

5 000.00 10 000.00 

IS 000.00 21 73 1 .00 

2 000.00 3 000.00 

1 1 7 549. 12 259 443.12 

0.00 0.00 

(10,(J(JQ.00) 0.00 

( I  0,000.001 0.00 

145,226.62 306,494.62 

0.00 0.00 

145,226.62 306,494.62 

145,226.62 306,494.62 

0.00 0.00 



A 

1 

2 - Account Number 
3 
4 

359 
360 Sub Fund 
361 

362 47000 
363 

364 47100 

365 47146 
366 

367 47146-CARIJ 
368 

369 

370 

371 

372 

373 

374 

375 

376 

377 

378 

379 
380 Sub Fund 
381 

382 70000 
383 

384 71000 
385 

386 71100 

387 

388 

389 

390 

391 

392 

393 

394 

395 

396 

397 

398 

399 

400 

401 
402 Sub Fund 
403 

404 70000 >--
405 

406 72000 
407 

408 72130 
409 

410 

411 

412 

413 

BOE Approved Nov 14, 2013 
Budget Committee Dec 16, 2013 
County Commission Jan 6, 2014 

163 
195 
198 
201 
204 
206 
207 
208 
2 1 2  
429 
499 
722 

355 
524 
790 

c 

Federal Fund 142 

1211sno13 1s:21 

309 - Title m Revenue 

Federal Government 

!Federal 7'1roueh State 

Title II Emzlish Lamruage Acquisition Grants 

Title II En2lish Lan<uafe Acquisition Grants 

Total Federal Throu2h State 

Total Federal Government 

Total Revenue 

Total Other Sources 

Total Title ill Revenue 

309 - TiUe ill Expenses 

Education 

Instruction 

Revu/or Instruction Prorrranr 
Educational Assistants 
Certified Subs 
Non-Cert Subs 
Social Security 
State Retirement 
Life Insurance 
Medical Insurance 
Dental Insurance 
Emolover Medicare 
Instructional Suoplics 
Other Suoolies & Materials 
Rc2ular Instruction Eauioment 

Total Rce:ular Instruction Proe:ram 

309 Title m 
Education 

Suooort Services 

Travel 
ln·Scrvicc/StaffDcvcfopmcnt 
Other Eauioment 

BUDGET DOCUMENT 
Loudon County 

School Federal Projects Fund 142 

Fiscal Ending June 30, 2014 

D I E 

I 
2013-2014 2013-2014 

Or!! B•t Amds 

15 176.00 126.65 

0.00 0.00 

15 176.00 126.65 

15 176.00 126.65 

15,176.00 126.65 

0.00 0.00 

15,176.00 126.65 

0.00 0.00 
300.00 0.00 
800.00 0.00 

68.20 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

15.95 0.00 
4 691.85 126.65 

0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

5 876.00 126.65 

4 000.00 (4,000.00) 
2 000.00 (2,000.00l 
3 000.00 (3,000.001 
9 000.00 (9,00/J.O(J) 

Page 10 

F G H I 

Approved Proposed Proposed 

Amded B•t Amds Amded Budget 

LCBOE: I---- Moving to I-
15 302.65 (300.001 15 002.65 Consolidated Admin. I-

�-
0.00 0.00 0.00 

15 302.65 (J00.00) 15 002.65 

15 302.65 (JOO.OOl 15 002.65 

15 302.65 (J00.00) 1 5,002.65 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

15,302.65 (300.00) IS 002.65 

0.00 0.00 0.00 
300.00 0.00 300.00 
800.00 0.00 800.00 

68.20 0.00 68.20 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 

15.95 0.00 15.95 
4 8 1 8.50 0.00 4 8 1 8.50 

0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 

6 002.65 0.00 6 002.65 

0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 



A 

1 

2 - Account Number 
3 
4 

414 72210 

415 
416 
417 
416 
419 
420 
421 
422 99100 

423 
424 
425 
426 
427 
428 
429 
430 
431 
432 
433 
434 
435 

BOE Approved Nov 14, 2013 
Budget Committee Dec 16, 2013 

County Commission Jan 6, 2014 

355 
524 
790 

504 
590 

IE c 

Federal Fund 142 

12/ISnOll 15:27 

Travd 
In-Service/StaffDevelooment 
Other Eauiomcnt 

I Transfers Out ..t. Indirect Cost 

Indirect Cost 
Cumulative Transfers (including Consolidated Admin) 

Total Expenditures Title lli 

Bc2innin2 Fund Balance 

Revenues 

Exocnditures 

Endine: Fund Balance 

BUDGET DOCUMENT 
Loudon County 

School Federal Projects Fund 142 
Fiscal Ending June 30, 2014 

D E 

2013-2014 2013-2014 

0f'l! Bgt Amds 

0.00 4 000.00 
0.00 2 000.00 
0.00 3 000.00 
0.00 9 000.00 

0.00 0.00 
300.00 0.00 
300.00 0.00 

15,176.00 126.65 

0.00 0.00 

15,176.00 126.65 

15,176.00 126.65 

0.00 0.00 

Page 1 1  

F G H I 

Approved Proposed Proposed 

Amded Bgt Amds Amded Budget 

4 000.00 0.00 4 000.00 
2 000.00 0.00 2 000.00 
3 000.00 0.00 3 000.00 
9,000.00 0.00 9 000.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 
300.00 (J00.00 0.00 
300.00 (J00.00) 0.00 

15,302.65 (300.00) 15,002.65 

o.oo 0.00 0.00 

15,302.65 (300.00) 15,002.65 

15,302.65 (300.00) 15,002.65 

0.00 0.00 0.00 



A 

1 

2.. Account Number 
3 
4 

666 
661 Sub Fund 
662 

663 47000 
664 

665 47100 

666 47143 

667 

668 47143-CARIJ 
669 

670 

671 

672 

673 

674 

675 

676 

677 

678 

679 

680 
681 Sub Fund 
682 

683 70000 
684 

685 71000 
686 

687 71200 

688 

689 

690 

691 

692 

693 

694 

695 

696 

697 

698 

699 

700 

701 

702 

703 

704 

BOE Approved Nov 14, 2013 
Budget Committee Dec 16, 2013 

County Commission Jan 6, 2014 

1 16 
128 
163 
189 
198 
201 
204 
206 
207 
208 
2 1 2  

399 
429 
499 

E c 

Federal Fund 142 

1211512013 15:27 

909 - IDEA B Revenue 

Federal Government 

I Federal Throu"h State 

Soccial Education Grants to States 

Soecial Education Grants to States 

Total Federal Throu2h State 

Total Federal Gon:mrncnt 

Total Revenue 

Total Other Sources 

Total IDEA B Revenue 

909 - IDEA B Expenses 

Education 

Instruction 

.f::necial r...l.1catio11 Prom-am 

Teachers 
Home Bound Teachers 
Educational Assistants 
Other Salaries & Wa2es 

Non-Cert Sub Teachers 
Social Securitv 
State Retirement 
Life Insurance 
Medical Insurance 
Dental Insurance 
Emolover Medicare 
Other Contracted Services 
Instructional Suoolies 
Other Suoolies & Materials 

Total Rel!ular Instruction Proeram 

BUDGET DOCUMENT 
Loudon County 

School Federal Projects Fund 142 
Fiscal Ending June 30, 2014 

D E 

2013-2014 2013-2014 

Org Bgt Amds 

896,435.00 (27,743.00) 

0.00 0.00 

896 435.00 (27,743.00) 

896 435.00 (27,743.00 

896 435.00 (27 743.00) 

0.00 0.00 

896,435.00 (27,743.00l 

43,883.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

401 555.00 (25, 195.001 

6 000.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

27 990.00 (1 ,562.00) 

43 462.00 (2,449.001 

3 660.00 0.00 

128 348.00 I 828.00 
6,200.00 0.00 

6 550.00 (365.00) 

6 251 .00 (6,201.ooJ 
5 000.00. 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

678 899.00 (J3,994.00) 

Page 1 8  

F G H I 

Approved Proposed Proposed 

Amded Bgt Amds Amded Budget 

LCBOE: - -� carryover approved 1--
868,692.00 0.00 

./' 
.......-1>68,692.00 by state. I-

1--
0.00 129 869.85 129,869.85 

868 692.00 129 869.85 998 561.85 

868 692.00 0.00 868,692.00 

868 692.00 129 869.85 998 561.85 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

868,692.00 129,869,85 998,561.85 

43 883.00 0.00 43 883.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 

376 360.00 0.00 376 360.00 
6 000.00 0.00 6 000.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 
26 428.00 0.00 26 428.00 
41 013.00 0.00 41 013.00 

3 660.00 0.00 3,660.00 
130 1 76.00 0.00 130 176.00 

6 200.00 0.00 6 200.00 
6 1 85.00 0.00 6 1 85.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 
5 000.00 54 669.85 59 669.85 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

644 905.00 54,669.85 699 574.85 



A 

1 

2 - Account Number 
3 
• 

105 Sub Fund 
706 

707 70000 

708 

709 72000 

710 
711 72210 

712 

713 

714 

715 
716 

717 

716 

719 

720 

721 

722 

723 

724 

725 

726 
727 Sub Fund 
726 

729 70000 

730 

731 72000 

732 

733 72710 

734 

735 

736 

737 

738 

739 

740 

741 

742 

743 

744 

745 

746 

747 

748 

749 

BOE Approved Nov 14, 2013 

Budget Committee Dec 16, 2013 

County Commission Jan 6, 2014 

105 
161 
189 
201 
204 
206 
207 
208 
2 1 2  
355 
399 
524 

3 1 3  
3 1 5  

IE c 

Federal Fund 142 

1211snon 1s:21 

909- IDEA B 

Education 

Support Services 

I 'l:n.acial Education Prorrram 

Supervisor/Director 
Secretary 
Other Salaries & Wa2cs 
Social Sccuritv 
State Retirement 
Life Insurance 
Medical Insurance 
Dental Insurance 
Emolovcr Medicare 
Travel 
Other Contracted Services 
In-Scrvicc/StaffDevelooment 

Total Snccial Education Pro2.ram 

909 - IDEA B 

Education 

Support Services 

I Tran<TV>r/alion 

Contracts with Parents 
Contracts with Vehicle Owners 

Total Transnortation 

Total Exncnditnres 909 

Bce:inninP Fund Balance 

Revenues 

Expenditures 

Endine: Fund Balance 

BUDGET DOCUMENT 
Loudon County 

School Federal Projects Fund 142 
Fiscal Ending June 30, 2014 

D E 

2013-2014 2013-2014 

Org Bgt Amds 

61 161.00 0.00 
36,934.00 0.00 
58,787.00 0.00 

9 730.00 0.00 
14,250.00 0.00 

366.00 0.00 
17,308.00 0.00 

725.00 0.00 
2 275.00 0.00 
8 000.00 0.00 

0.00 6 251 .00 
8 000.00 0.00 

217 536.00 6,251 .00 

0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

896,435.00 f27,743.0lll 
0.00 0.00 

896,435.00 (27,743.00) 
896,435.00 (27,743.110) 

0.00 0.00 

Page 19 

F G H I 

Approved Proposed Proposed 

Amdcd Bgt Amds Amdcd Bud2ct 

6 1 , 1 6 1 .00 0.00 61 , 16 1 .00 
36,934.00 0.00 36 934.00 
58 787.00 0.00 58 787.00 

9,730.00 0.00 9 730.00 
14,250.00 0.00 14 250.00 

366.00 0.00 366.00 
17,308.00 200.00 17 508.00 

725.00 0.00 725.00 
2,275.00 0.00 2 275.00 
8 000.00 0.00 8 000.00 
6,251.00 75 000.00 81 251.00 
8 000.00 0.00 8 000.00 

223 787.00 75 200.00 298 987.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

868,692.00 129,869.85 998,561.85 

0.00 0.00 o.oo 

868,692.00 129,869.85 998,561.85 

868,692.00 129,869.85 998,561.85 

0.00 0.00 o.oo 



A 

1 

2 - Account Number 3 
4 

868 
869 Sub Fund 
870 

871 

872 

873 49000 

874 

875 

876 

877 

878 

879 

880 

881 

882 

883 

884 

885 

886 

887 

888 
889 

890 
891 

892 

893 

894 

895 

896 

897 

898 

899 

BOE Approved Nov 14, 2013 
Budget Committee Dec 16, 2013 
County Commission Jan 6, 2014 

49800 

c 

Federal Fund 142 

1211512013 15:27 

999 - RESTRICTED FOR CASH FLOW 

Qther Revenue Sources 

Transfers Jn 

Total Other Revenue 

Total Revenue 

Total RESTRICTED FOR CASH FLOW 

IP-und 14.t Total Beginning rund Balance 

lf'und 141 Total Expenditures 

li'itnd 142 Total Revenues 

lf'und 14.t Total .t;ndtng rilnd Balance 

BUDGET DOCUMENT 
Loudon County 

School Federal Projects Fund 142 
Fiscal Ending June 30, 2014 

0 E 

2013-2014 2013-2014 

011?Bgt Amds 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 
1,1 :S4,164.9/J 43,961.03 

1,1 :J4,.t0•.91J 43,961.03 

0.00 0.00 

F 

Approved 

Amded B2t 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o.oo 

0.00 
1,1Y4,.t.to.Ol 

1,1Y4,.t.to.Ol 

0.00 
• S300,000 in sub fund 999 was transferred from Fund 141 fund balance and cm be transferred back to Fund 141 fund balance at any time.· 

Page 23 

G H I 

Proposed Proposed 

Amds Amded Budget 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 o.oo 

0.00 0.00 
3:S8,uu1.73 1,:J:JO,.t.t t.74 

;J:J4,UU1. 73 2,:J:JO,.t.tt. 74 . 

0.00 0.00 



A 

1 

2 ,..__ Account Number 
3 
4 

359 
360 Sub Fund 
361 
362 47000 
363 
364 47100 
365 47146 
366 
367 47146-CARl 3  
368 
369 
370 
371 
372 
373 
374 
375 
376 
377 
378 
379 
380 Sub Fund 
381 
382 70000 
383 
384 71000 
385 
386 7/100 
387 
388 
389 
390 
391 
392 
393 
394 
395 
396 
397 
398 
399 
400 
401 
402 Sub Fund 
403 
404 70000 
405 
406 72000 
407 
408 72130 
409 
410 
411 
412 
413 

BOE Approved Dec 12, 2013 

Budget Committee Dec 16, 2013 

County Commission Jan 6, 2014 

163 
195 
198 
201 
204 
206 
207 
208 
2 1 2  
429 
499 
722 

355 
524 
190 

IE c 

Federal Fund 142 

12115/2013 17:14 

309 - Title ID Revenue 

Federal Government 

!Federal 'lhrouvh State 
Title III English Language Acquisition Grants 

Tille III En�ish Language Acquisition Grants 

Total Federal Throueh State 

Total Federal Government 

Total Revenue 

Total Other Sources 

Total Title ID Revenue 

309 - Title ill Expenses 

Education 

Instruction 

Revu/ar lnstroction Provram 
Educational Assistants 
Certified Subs 
Non-Cert Subs 
Social Securitv 
State Retirement 
Life Insurance 
Medical Insurance 
Dental Insurance 
Emolovcr Medicare 
Instructional Supplies 
Other Supplies & Materials 
Regular Instruction Equipment 

Total Ree.ular Instruction Proe.ram 

309 Title III 

Education 

Support Services 

Travel 
In-Scrvicc/StaffDcveloomcnt 
Other Eauiomcnt 

BUDGET DOCUMENT 
Loudon County Board of Education 

Federal Projects Fund 142 

Fiscal Ending June 30, 2014 

D E 

2013-2014 2013-2014 

Org Bgt Amds 

15 176.00 1 173351 
0.00 0.00 

15 176.00 (17335) 
15, 176.00 ( 1 73.35) 
1 5  176.00 1173.351 

0.00 0.00 

15,176.00 (173.35 

0.00 0.00 
300.00 0.00 
800.00 0.00 

68.20 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

15.95 0.00 
4 691.85 126.65 

0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

5 876.00 126.65 

4 000.00 (4,000.00) 
2,000.00 (2,000.00) 
3 000.00 (3.000.00) 
9 000.00 19.000.0fJ) 

F 

Approved 

Amded Bgt 

15,002.65 

0.00 

15,002.65 

15 002.65 

15 002.65 

0.00 

15,002.65 

0.00 
300.00 
800.00 

68.20 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

15.95 
4 818.50 

0.00 
0.00 

6,002.65 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

G H I 

Proposed Proposed 

Amds Amded Budget 

0.00 15 002# LCBOE: -
--- carryover budget 

6 267.52 6,267.52 approved by State. ,__.. 
,__.. 

6 267.52 21 270.17 

6 267.52 21.270. 17 

6 267.52 21 270. 17 

0.00 0.00 

6,267.52 21,270.17 

0.00 0.00 
0.00 300.00 
0.00 800.00 
0.00 68.20 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 15.95 

4 000.00 8 8 1 8.50 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

4 000.00 10 002.65 

0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

Page 10 



" A 
1 

2 ,.._ Account Number 
3 
4 

414 72210 
415 

416 

417 

418 

419 

420 

421 

422 99100 

423 

424 

425 

426 

427 

428 

429 

430 

431 

432 

433 

434 

435 

BOE Approved Oec 12, 2013 

Budget Committee Dec 16, 2013 

County Commission Jan 6, 2014 

355 
524 
790 

504 
590 

c 
Federal Fund 142 

12/l!SnOIJ 17:14 

Travel 
In-Service/StaffDevelooment 
Other Eauicment 

Tr,-""'ers nut ..t- Indirect Cost 

Indirect Cost 
Cumulative Transfer1 (including Consolidated Admin\ 

Total Expenditures Title ill 

Bc2innin2 Fund Bahl.nee 

Revenues 

Expenditures 

Endine: Fund Balance 

BUDGET DOCUMENT 
Loudon County Board of Education 

Federal Projects Fund 142 

Fiscal Ending June 30, 2014 

D E 

2013-2014 2013-2014 

Ore: Bot Amds 

0.00 4 000.00 

0.00 2 000.00 

0.00 3 000.00 
0.00 9 000.00 

0.00 0.00 

300.00 (J00.00! 

300.00 000.00l 

15,176.00 (173.35) 

0.00 o.oo 

15,176.00 (173.35) 

15,176.00 (173.35) 

o.oo 0.00 

F G H I 

Approved Proposed Proposed 

Amded Bgt Amds Amded Budget 

4,000.00 I 000.00 5 000.00 
2 000.00 0.00 2 000.00 

3 000.00 1 267.52 4 267.52 
9,000.00 2,267.52 1 1,267.52 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

15,002.65 6,267.52 21,270.17 

0.00 0.00 o.oo 

15,002.65 6 267.52 21,270.17 

15,002.65 6 267.52 21,270.17 

o.oo 0.00 0.00 

Page 11 



A 

1 

2.. Account Number 
3 
4 

·ass 
869 Sub Fund 
870 

871 

872 

873 49000 

874 

875 

876 

an 
878 

879 

880 

881 

882 

883 

884 

885 

886 

887 

888 
889 

890 
891 

892 

893 

894 

895 

896 

897 

898 

899 

BOE Approved Dec 12, 2013 

Budget Committee Dec 16, 2013 

County Commission Jan 6, 2014 

49800 

c 

Federal Fund 142 

1211512013 17:14 

999 - RESTRICTED FOR CASH FLOW 

Qther Revenue S..ources 

Transfers In 

Total Other Revenue 

Total Revenue 

Total RESTRICTED FOR CASH FLOW 

runll 14:l Jotal .tJegmmng runa .tJatance 

/'Una,,._. J otal l!Xpenllltures 

/'Una ,,._. J otal Kevenues 

/'tlnll J42 Jotat l!.namg runa .tJatance 

BUDGET DOCUMENT 
Loudon County Board of Education 

Federal Projects Fund 142 
Fiscal Ending June 30, 2014 

D 

2013-2014 

Org B21 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o.oo 

u. uu 

2,l:J41,1,011.Yll 

:J,1 :J4,.&o"l.Yll 
u.uu 

E 

2013-2014 

Amds 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

u.uu 
'IU. 1YO,/,J(J 
4U11YO,t,./{J 

u. uu 

F 

Approved 

Amded Bgt 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

u.uu 

Z,:1:Jo,,1,,1,1.l4 
:l,JJ0,.<.</.14 

u. uu 

• $3001000 in sub rund 999 was transferred from Fund 141 fund balance and can be transferred back to Fund 141 fund balance at anv time. 

I I I I I I 

G H I 

Proposed Proposed 

Amds Amded Budget 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

o.oo o.oo 

u.uu u.uu 
6,.<o/.:J:t :l,Jo.<,4Y5.:l6 
6,.<o/.J:l :J1:JO,t,1"1Y.:J.:J(J . 

u. uu u. uu 
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. : ·-

A c 

1 Centralized Cafeteria Fund 1 43 

2 - Account 12/15/2013  15 : 15  
3 Number 

4 
5 Centralized Cafeteria Fund Revenues 
6 
7 43000 Charges for Current Services 
8 
9 43500 Education Charges 

1 0  4352 1 Lunch Payments - Children 
1 1  43522 Lunch Payments - Adults 
1 2  43523 Income from Breakfast 
1 3  43525 A La Carte Sales 
1 4  43570 Receipts from Individual Schools 
1 5  �3570-0VRSH Receipts from Individual Schools 
1 6  
1 7  
1 8  
1 9  
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

36 
37 
38 
39 

43570-SFPA Y Receipts from Individual Schools 
43570-SFP Receipts from Individual Schools 

Total Education Charges 

46000 State of Tennessee 

46520 School Food Service 

Total State Education Funds 

47000 Federal Government 

47100 Federal Through State 
471 1 1  USDA School Lunch Program 
471 13 Breakfast 
471 1 4  USDA-Other 
47590 Other Federal Through State 

Total Federal Through State 

TOTAL REVENUE 

BOE Approved Nov 14, 2013 

Budget Committee Dec 1 6, 2013 
County Commission Jan 6, 2014 

Loudon County 

Central Cafeteria Fund 1 43 

Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2014 

D E 

I 
2013-2014 2013-2014 

Org Bgt Amds 

500,000 0 
70,000 0 

140,000 0 
40,000 0 

0 0 
750 0 

0 0 
66,000 0 

8 16,750 0 

27,000 0 

27,000 0 

1, 140,000 0 
443,674 0 

6,299 0 
160,019 I 0 

1 ,750,052 0 

2,593,802 0 

F G H J 

Approved Proposed Proposed 

Amded Bgt Amds Amded Budget 

500,000 0 500,000 
70,000 0 70,000 

140,000 0 140,000 
40,000 0 40,000 

0 0 0 
750 0 750 

0 0 0 
66,000 0 66,000 

8 16,750 0 8 16,750 

27,000 0 27,000 

27,000 0 27,000 

1, 140,000 0 1, 140,000 
443,674 0 443,674 

6,299 0 6,299 
160,079 0 160,079 

1 ,750,052 0 1,750,052 

2,593,802 0 2,593,802 

Page 1 



1 

2 r--
3 
4 -.. 40 
41 
'+.< 
43 

44 
45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

. 57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

A IB c 

Centralized Cafeteria Fund 143 

Account 12115/2013 15 :15 
Number 

Centralized Cafeteria Fund Expenditures 

73000 Operation of Non-Instructional Services 

73100 Food Service 

105 Supervisor/Director 
161 Clerical Personnel 
165 Cafeteria Personnel 

165-SFP Cafeteria Personnel 
189 Other Salaries & Wages 
201 Social Security 

201-SFP Social Security 
204 State Retirement 

204-SFP State Retirement 
206 Life Insurance 
207 Medical Insurance 
208 Dental Insurance 
212 Employer Medicare 

212-SFP Employer Medicare 
320 Dues and Memberships 
334 Maintenance Agreements 
336 Maintenance and Repair Services - Equipment 
348 Postage 
355 Travel 

355-SFP Travel 
315 Contracts with Vehicle Owners 
399 Other Contracted Services 

BOE Approved Nov 14, 2013 
Budget Committee Dec 16, 2013 
County Commission Jan 6, 2014 

Loudon County 

Central Cafeteria Fund 143 
Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2014 

D E 

2013-2014 2013-2014 

Org Bgt Amds 

55,848 0 
32,415 0 

800,000 0 
7,650 0 

0 1,500 
55,072 0 

475 0 
80,000 0 

744 0 
3,400 0 

130,000 0 
8,200 0 

12,880 0 
112 0 

1,500 0 
6,600 0 

50,000 0 
0 0 

8,000 0 
500 0 

0 0 
3,000 4,400 

F G H J 

Approved Proposed Proposed 

Amded Bgt Amds Amded Budget 

55,848 0 55,848 
32,415 0 32,415 

800,000 0 800,000 
7,650 0 7,650 
1,500 0 1,500 

55,072 0 55,072 
475 0 475 

80,000 0 80,000 
744 0 744 

3,400 0 3,400 
130,000 0 130,000 

8,200 0 8,200 
12,880 0 12,880 

112 0 112 
1,500 0 1,500 
6,600 0 6,600 

50,000 0 50,00il 
LCBOE: � o  -

0 0 Increased to cover -
8,000 0 � 8,000 contracts with bus 

500 '� drivers during LES -
0 500 

construction. Taking -
0 7,800 7,800 from fund balance. -

7,400 0 7,400 

Page 2 



A IB c · -
1 Centralized Cafeteria Fund 143 

2 12/15/20 1 3  15:15 ,___ Account 

3 
4 ·s9 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 
85 

86 

87 
88 
89 
90 
91  
92 
93 
94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

1 00 

1 01 

1 02 

1 03 

1 04 

1 05 

1 06 

Number 

422 Food Supplies 
422-SFP Food Supplies 

435 Office Supplies 
451 Uniforms 
499 Other Supplies and Materials 

499-SFP Other Supplies and Materials 

524 In-Service/Staff Development 
599 Other Charges 
710 Food Service Equipment 

710-SFP Food Service Equipment 

Total Food Service 

Total Operation of Non-Instructional Services 

Total Expenditures 

1Beginnmg .Fund Balance (Audited) 

Total Revenue 

Tota·J Available Funds 

Total Expenditures 

I 
I 

Estimated Ending Fund Balance 

I 
I 

BOE Approved Nov 14, 2013 
Budget Committee Dec 1 6, 2013 
County Commission Jan 6, 2014 

Loudon County 

Central Cafeteria Fund 143 
Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2014 

D E 

2013-2014 2013-2014 

Org Bgt Amds 

1 , 1 94,694 (5,900) 
25,000 0 

4,500 0 

4,000 0 
95,000 0 

1 ,500 0 

2,200 0 

1 ,400 0 

35,000 

30,0 1 9  0 

2,649,709 0 

2,649,709 0 

2,649, 709 0 

l,UIH,343 u 

2,593,802 0 

3,655,145 0 

2,649,709 0 

1,005,436 0 

F G H J 

Approved Proposed Proposed 

Amded Bgt Amds Amded Budget 

1 , 1 88,794 0 1 , 1 88,794 
25,000 0 25,000 

4,500 0 4,500 
4,000 0 4,000 

95,000 0 95,000 
1 ,500 0 1 ,500 

2,200 0 2,200 
1 ,400 0 1 ,400 

30, 0 1 9  0 30,01 9  

2,614,709 7,800 2,622,509 

2,6 1 4,709 7,800 2,622,509 

2,614,709 7,800 2,622,509 

1 ,061,343 0 1,061,343 

2,593,802 0 2,593,802 

3,655,145 0 3,655,145 

2,649,709 7,800 2,657,509 

1 ,005,436 (7,800) 997,636 
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A B c D E 

2 1 2 1 1 5 / 1 3  

3 1 2 1 1 5 / 1 3  5:51  PM 

4 

17i SUBFUND WBU - Watts Bar Utility District 

1 78 REVENUE 

179 47100 Federal Through State 

1 80 47180 Community Development 

181 

1 82 

1 83 Total Federal Through State 

1 84 

1 85 48000 Other Governments and Citizens Groups 

LOUDON COUNTY 

General Capital Projects Fund 171 
Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2014 

F G 

201 3-20 1 4  

Org Bgt 

0 

0 

1 86 481 30 Contributions (from Watts Bar Utility District) 

1 87 

1 88 Total Other Governments ft Citizens Groups 

1 89 

1 90 TOTAL SUBFUND WBU REVENUE 

191 

1 92 

1 93 

1 94 EXPENDITURES 

1 95 

1 96 

1 97 

1 98 

1 99 

200 

201 

202 

203 

204 

205 

206 

207 

208 

209 

210 

21 1 

212 

213 

214 

9 1 1 70 Public Utility Projects 

321 Engineering 

322 Evaluation and Testing 

361 Permits 

399 Other Contracted Services 

791 Other Construction 

799 Other Capital Outlay (Contingency) 

Total Public Utility Projects 

TOTAL SUBFUND WBU EXPENDITURES 

Budget Committee Dec 1 6, 2013 

County Commission Jan 6, 2014 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

H K 

20 1 3-201 4  

20 1 3-20 1 4  Approved Proposed Proposed 

Amds Amded Bgt Amds Amded Budget 

0 500,000 500,000 

0 0 

0 0 500,000 500,000 

0 465,000 465,000 

0 0 465,000 465,000 

0 0 965,000 9 6 5,000 

0 1 20, 1 80 1 20, 1 80 

0 1 ,500 1 ,500 

0 650 650 

0 35,000 35,000 

0 752,5 1 5  752,5 1 5  

0 55, 1 55 55, 1 55 

0 0 

0 0 965,000 9 6 5,000 

0 0 

0 0 0 0 

--
0 0 965,000 96 5,000 

9 



A B c 
T 

2 

3 

4 

259 

260 

261 

262 

263 

264 

265 

266 

267 

268 

269 

270 

271 

272 

Budget Committee Dec 1 6, 2013 
County Commission Jan 6, 2014 

D E 

12115/13  

1 21 1 5 / 1 3  5:51 PM 

LOUDON COUNTY 

General Capital Projects Fund 1 71 
Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 201 4  

F G 

20 1 3-20 1 4  

Org Bgt 

EST AVAILABLE BEG FUND BAL JUNE 30 20 1 3  1 , 1 66,647 

TOTAL REVENUE 1 ,483,958 

TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDS 2,650,605 

TOTAL EXPENDITURE/TRFS 1 ,264, 1 79 

TOTAL TRANSFERS OUT 1 ,000,000 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 386,426 

H I J K 

201 3-20 1 4  

201 3-20 1 4  Approved Proposed Proposed 

Amds Amded Bgt Amds Amded Budget 

1 , 1 66 , 647 1 ,  1 66,647 

0 1 ,483,958 965,000 2,448,958 

0 2,650,605 96 5,000 3,61 5,605 

29,725 1 ,293,904 965,000 2,258,904 

0 1 ,000,000 0 1 ,000,000 

3 56 , 70 1  0 356,  70 1 

1 2  



Loudon County 

Education Capital Projects Fund 1 77 
Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 201 4 

_. . .  � '  
1 

2 ,__ 
3 

4 
·31  · 

A c 

Federal Fund 177 

Account 12/16/2013 17:38 
Number 

32 Capital Funds School Expenditures 
33 

34 Sub Fund AFT 
35 

36 91300 Education Capital Projects 
37 

38 91300 Education Capital Projects 
39 304 Architects 
40 321 Engineering Services 
41 321 Engineering Services 
42 3 3 1 -PNLTY Legal Services 
43 399 Other Contracted Services 
44 707 Building Improvements 
45 

46 Total Education Capital Projects 
47 

48 Total Education Capital Projects 
49 

50 Total Capital Projects 
51 

52 Total Capital Projects 
53 

54 Total Expenditures 

55 

56 

57 Estimated Beginning Fund Balance 
58 

59 Total Revenues 
60 

61 Total Available Funds 
62 

63 Total Expenditures 
64 

65 Estimated Ending Fund Balance 
66 

67 

Budget Committee Dec 16, 2013 
County Commission Jan 6, 2014 

D E 

2012-2013 2012-2013 
Org Bgt Amds 

0 0 

0 40,000 

0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 40,000 

0 40,000 

0 0 

0 40,000 

0 40,000 

1,031,140 

300,000 0 

1,331,140 0 

0 40,000 

1,331,140 (40,000) 

F G H 

Approved Proposed Proposed 

Amded Bgt Amds Amded Budget 

Referred to Budget 

Committee at Dec 2, 2013 

County Commission 

meeting. 

Loudon Co Tech Center: 

400,000 - Roof repair 

400,000 - Renovations 

100,000 - !jVA!;; 

0 900,000 0 

0 
[16Dec2013_06Jan2014] 

0 

40,000 40,000 

0 / 0 

0 ./ 0 

0 900,000 900,000 

40,000 900,000 940,000 

40,000 900,000 940,000 

0 0 0 

40,000 900,000 940,000 

40,000 900,000 940,000 

1,031,140 1 ,03 1 , 1 40 

300,000 0 300,000 

1,331,140 0 1,33 1 , 1 40 

40,000 900,000 940,000 

1,291,140 (900,000) 391,140 

Page 2 



- -- · -
1 

2 -
3 

4 

A 

Account 
Number 

c 

Loudon County 

Education Capital Projects Fund 1 77 
Fiscal Year Ending J une 30, 2014 

D E 

Federal Fund 177 
12/16/2013 17:38 2012-2013 2012-2013 

Org Bgt Amds 

5 Education Capital Projects 
6 

7 Revenue 
8 

9 Sub Fund AFf 
1 0 
1 1  40000 Local Taxes 
12 

1 3  40200 CounQ!. Local Oetion Taxes 
14 

1 5  40285 Adequate Facilities/Development Tax 
1 6  40285-PNLTY Adequate Facilities Tax - Penalty & Interest 
17 

18 

1 9  Total Adequate Facilities/Development Tax 
20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 Total Funds Educational Capital Projects 

Budget Committee Dec 16, 2013 
County Commission Jan 6, 2014 

300,000 
0 

300,000 0 

300,000 0 

F G H 

Approved Proposed Proposed 

Amded Bgt Amds Amded Budget 

300,000 300,000 
0 0 

300,000 0 300,000 

300,000 0 300,000 

Page 1 



LOUDON COUNTY CLERK 

DARLENE M. RUSSELL COUNTY CLERK 

101 MULBERRY ST STE 200 

LOUDON TN 37774 

Telephone .865-458-3314 

Fax 865-458-9891 

Notaries to be elected January { .3, 2014 

ROY BUMBALOUGH 

REBECCA J HARRISON 

PHYLLIS N MCCLURE 

REBECCA J MOATS 

Bond: 

Barbara White 

KIM F NIX 

MELANIE PRATER 

MEL WALLIS 


